

March 22, 2024

Lawry's The Prime Rib | The Great Room 11:15 AM - 11:45 AM | VIP Champagne Reception & Silent Auction 12 PM to 1:30 PM: Award Program

Presented by the Women's Chamber of Commerce of Nevada®

Silent Auction Introduction



The Women's Chamber of Commerce of Nevada (WCCNV) is pleased to announce the Twentieth Annual Women's Hall of Fame and the Eighteenth Annual Pioneer Award. WCCNV is the host organization for the state of Nevada for the Women's Hall of Fame. Honoring our Founding Members, Presidential, Corporate, Executive Circle Members, Diversity Partners, Decade Members, Members Recognition, Ambassador A-Team Volunteers, Legacy Foundation, Scholarship Students, 2024 Inductees and Pioneer Award Recipient, Mary Beth Sewald, President of the Vegas Chamber of Commerce.

The WCCNV will be hosting the awards on March 22, 2024, at Lawry's The Prime Rib in Las Vegas. The WCCNV is a nonprofit trade organization (Chamber) and each year the net proceeds from the Women's Hall of Fame go to the Legacy Foundation Scholarship Fund "Achieving Your Dreams Through Education" for at risk female students.

Thank you for your consideration and support.

Sincerely,

MBER

June Beland

Founding President and CEO Women's Chamber of Commerce of Nevada Chairman of the WCCNV Legacy Foundation



March 22, 2024

Lawry's The Prime Rib | The Great Room 11:15 AM - 11:45 AM | VIP Champagne Reception & Silent Auction <u>12 PM to 1</u>:30 PM: Award Program

18th Annual Pioneer Award

Presented by the Women's Chamber of Commerce of Nevada©

Silent Auction Donation



Name of Business:	Donor Name:			
Contact Person:		Title:		
Address:				
City:				
Phone:	Fax:		Cell:	
Email Address:				
Signature:			Date:	
AUCTION ITEM NAME:		VALUE: \$		

Donation Instructions



Drop off Women's Chamber Call to coordinate. 2

Pick up Sandra or Norman Call to coordinate. **3** *Mail* Mail to: Women's Chamber

All auction item(s) **MUST** be accompanied by the silent auction donation form. Please follow the instructions below for drop off, pick up or mailing of all silent auction item(s). Donations must be in no later than **March 15, 2024**.

Women's Chamber | Drop off | Mail | Call to coordinate. 702.733.3955 | 4441 Zev Ct., Las Vegas, NV 89121

Silent auction volunteers | Pick up | Call or email to coordinate. Sandra Roche | West side | 702.524.6208 | sandyroche13@gmail.com Norman Beland II | East side | 818.653.0049 | nhbii@womenschamberofnevada.org Presented by the Women's Chamber of Commerce of Nevada®

th Annual

NEVADA WOMEN'S HALL OF FAME

18th Annual Pioneer Award

Master of Ceremonies - John Huck, Emmy Award News Anchor FOX5 Mistress of Ceremonies - Amie Jo Greer, Corner4Success Charitable Foundation Opening Speaker - June L. Beland, President & CEO

Pioneer Award

Mary Beth Sewald President of the Vegas Chamber of Commerce

FOUNDATION

2024 Nevada WHOF Inductees are: Lifetime Achievement Inductee | Barbara Wood Minority Lifetime Achievement Inductee | Justice Patricia Lee Exceptional Leadership Inductee | Berenice Church

March 22, 2024

11:30 AM - 1:30 PM



WCCNV Members \$75 Per Person Member Table \$600

Non-Member \$90 Per Person Non-Member Table \$720

> VIP Per Person \$125 VIP Table \$1,000

(8 seats per table)



Lawry's The Prime Rib 4043 Howard Hughes Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV 89169

Leadership Inductees:

Colleen Walters Birch, Latoya Holman, Haith L. Johnson, Kimberly Gyuran Miles, Blossom Tavares

~~~~

Organization Inductees:

Aynalem Getahun, Leanna Jenkins, Brook Neubauer, Annette Logan-Parker, Wendi Schweigart

~~~~

#### Young Professional Inductees:

Mary Elizabeth Bacon, Sabrina Borghoff, Jane Sherlock

~~~~

Live Entertainment, TV Media, Print Media Entertainment Venue Inductees:

Sky Dee Miles - Entertainment Live Show Patranya Bhoolsuwan - TV Media Stacey Gualandi - Print Media The Bootlegger Italian Bistro & Entertainment Venue

Limited Seating | Make your reservation early | whof2@womenschamberofnevada.org